PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2983297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UWE DASBACH	12/17/2012
CHRISTOPH DETTE	12/17/2012
PETER NOBER	12/14/2012
FIETE SONNTAG	01/02/2013
CHRISTOPH EISSENGARTHEN	01/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH	
Street Address:	Bruningstrasse 50	
City:	Frankfurt am Main	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-65929	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14360276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Wettermann@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1:300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVEAddress Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14-907-WO-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS E. WETTERMANN
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas E. Wettermann/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=14-907-WO-US_Assignment#page1.tif source=14-907-WO-US_Assignment#page2.tif source=14-907-WO-US_Assignment#page3.tif

502936699 PATENT REEL: 033542 FRAME: 0595

source=14-907-WO-US_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033542 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to Sanofi-Aventis Dautschland GmbH (Assignee), Brüningstrasse 50, D-65929 Frankfurt am Main, Germany and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, assigned Attorney Docket No. DE2011/258, entitled

Needle assembly attachment and removal device

And for all patent applications which claim priority to or are derived from said priority applications:

European Patent (EP):

EP Application Filing Date:

November 24, 2011

EP Application Filing No.:

11190581.6

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said application(s), and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

gned at Frenkfust / Germany on this 17 day of Deesmbe 20 4 (City and Nation)	, all
Signature:	
Residential Address: c/o Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH, 65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany Witnessed by:	_

Signed	et	+ / Gsmm	on this	14 day of	<u>Derember 20 11</u>
	(City and Nation)	4	~~······		
		A.	プ >	\ //I	
	Signature:	<u> </u>	2	114C_	
	Inventor's Name:	Christoph Dette		7	
	Residential Addre	ss: c/o Sanofi-Aven	itis Deutschild	nd GmbH, 65926 F	rankfurt am Main, German
			L. 1// // a		
	Witnessed by:	1, 1			
			Euror		
Signed	at		on this	dayof	20
.	(City and Nation)		On Girs	day or	, 20
	ŕ				
	Signature:				
	Inventor's Name:	Pater Nober			
	Residential Addres	s: Hauptstrasse 49,	54597 Romm	ersheim, Germany	Ŷ
				•	
	Witnessed by:				

Cianad a	ć.		4.		
orguen a	(City and Nation)		on this	day of	, 20
	(was) with Lations				
	Ciamata				
	Signature; Inventor's Name;	Sinte Conntra		Market and the second	
	Residential Address	: Frauenstrasse 61.	48683 Abaus	. Carmanu	
				a managara	
	Witnessed by:				
	m tenessed by,			The Assessment Control of the Contro	
Signed at	Carles Control		on this	day of	,20
	(City and Nation)				
	Signature:				
	Inventor's Name:	Christoph Eisseng	arthen		
	Residential Address:	mariama-Ba-Strass	ie 14, 65462 G	iinsheim, Germany	f
	Witnessed by:				

Signed at	on this	day of	, 20
(City and Nation)			
	toph Dette anofi-Aventis Deutschland G	 imbH, 65926 Frankfurl	am Main, Germany
Witnessed by:			
Signed at Ruesselsheim, Grew (City and Nation)	•	day of Occess	-bc- 2012
Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address: Haupts		 neim. Germany	
Witnessed by:		J. Solo	b Auged
Signed at <u>Braunsk weig be</u> (City and Nation)	Tmany on this 02	day of Jan 46	xey_2013
Signature: <u>Leve</u> Inventor's Name: Flete S e Residential Address: Fraue rs	2 Soruhod onniag strasse 61,48603 Ahaus, Ge	rmany	
Witnessed by:		J Slot	8 <u>1-Augli</u> b
Signed at <u>Author's Ireim</u> , (72) (City and Nation)	nnamy on this 08	day of Janua	ry, 20 <u></u> /3
Signature: Inventor's Name: Christop Residential Address: Mariams	oh Eissengarthen I-Ba-Strasse 14, 65462 Ginsl	neim, Germany _/)	a (
Witnessed by:	<u> </u>	H./166	Augusta -

I herewith certify that the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original which has been presented to me. The copy consists of 3 printed sheets.

Upon inquiry the applicant has advised that I am not prevented from acting as a Notary pursuant to Section 3 par. 1 No. 7 of the German Act on Notarizations (Beurkundungsgesetz) because of prior activity as a lawyer.

Frankfurt am Main, 4 June 2014

TO TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF

RECORDED: 08/15/2014

Dr. Greg de Lousandrif

Notary

46675703_1.doc

PATENT REEL: 033542 FRAME: 0600